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State of Alaska
Department of Health and Social Services

Fiscal Year 2019 Operating Grants



Finance & Management Services
Community Initiative Matching Grants
Granting Authority: 7AAC 78 - Grant Programs

Description of Services: Community Initiative Matching Grants (CIMG) provide essential human services in close alignment with those of the Human Services
Community Matching Grants (HSCMG). CIMG favors very basic essential human services: homeless shelters; soup kitchens and food
banks; non-residential emergency shelters; outreach to homeless/homeless find; distribution centers for essential items such as sleeping
bags and cold weather gear; and transportation vouchers/services supporting access to basic essential services and medical providers.

Assessment of Need: Program services are essential, mirroring the HSCMG definition in AS 29.60.650(1): lack of availability would subject persons needing
the services to serious mental or physical hardship. The target population consists of families and individuals in need.

Service Delivery Area: Statewide, excluding those areas statutorily eligible for HSCMG: Municipality of Anchorage, and the Fairbanks North Star and
Matanuska-Susitna Boroughs.

RBB Framework: Department Priorities
- 3 Safe & Responsible Individuals, Families & Communities

Department Core Services
« 3.2 Protect Vulnerable Alaskans
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Grantee

Aiding Women from Abuse and Rape
Emergencies, Inc.

Copper River Native Association

Independent Living Center - Homer

Unalakleet, Native Village of

Nome Emergency Shelter Team

Maniilag Association

Alaska Legal Services Corporation

Alaska Legal Services Corporation

Alaska Legal Services Corporation
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Community Initiative Matching Grants

Service Area(s)

Juneau

Cantwell, Chistochina, Chitina,
Copper Center, Gakona,
Glennallen, Gulkana, Kenny Lake,
Mendeltna, Mentasta Lake,
Nelchina, Slana, Tazlina

Cordova, Glennallen, Kenai
Peninsula, Valdez

Unalakleet

Nome

Ambler, Buckland, Deering, Kiana,
Kivalina, Kobuk, Noorvik,
Northwest Arctic, Point Hope,
Selawik, Shungnak

Bethel, Kusilvak

Southeast Region

Kenai Peninsula

DHSS Region(s)

Southeast

Interior, Southcentral

Southcentral

Kotzebue/Norton Sound

Kotzebue/Norton Sound

Kotzebue/Norton Sound,

Northern

Yukon/Kuskokwim

Southeast

Southcentral

Fund Source
Gen Fund

Election District(s)
32,33, 34, 35

Grant Award 605-230-19001 Total:

6,9 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19002 Total:

6,9, 32, 29, 30, 31, 32 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19005 Total:

39 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19006 Total:

39 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19008 Total:

40 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19010 Total:

38 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19011 Total:

32, 33, 34, 35, 36 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19012 Total:

29, 30, 31, 32 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19013 Total:

Amount
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$45,505

$45,505
$30,144

$30,144
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$44,801

$44,801
$30,000

$30,000
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Grantee

Alaska Legal Services Corporation

Copper River Native Association

Brother Francis Shelter Kodiak, Inc.

Bristol Bay Native Association

Bethel Winter Shelter Lion's Club

First City Homeless Service

Juneau Cooperative Christian Ministry

Women In Safe Homes Inc.

Community Initiative Matching Grants

Service Area(s)

Bristol Bay/Kodiak Region

Cantwell, Chistochina, Chitina,
Copper Center, Gakona,
Glennallen, Gulkana, Kenny Lake,
Tazlina

Kodiak

Bristol Bay

Bethel

Ketchikan, Saxman

Juneau

Coffman Cove, Craig, Hollis,
Hydaburg, Ketchikan, Klawock,
Metlakatla, Petersburg, Prince of
Wales, Saxman, Thorne Bay,
Wrangell

Southeast Alaska Independent Living, Inc. Southeast Region

(SAIL)
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DHSS Region(s)
Bristol Bay/Kodiak

Interior, Southcentral

Bristol Bay/Kodiak

Bristol Bay/Kodiak

Yukon/Kuskokwim

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Election District(s)

32

6,9

32

37

38

35, 36

35, 36

Fund Source
Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19015 Total:

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19017 Total:

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19018 Total:

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19019 Total:

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19020 Total:

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19022 Total:
32,33, 34,35
Grant Award 605-230-19023 Total:

Gen Fund

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19024 Total:
32, 33, 34, 35, 36

Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19026 Total:

Amount
$40,000

$40,000
$20,000

$20,000
$31,550

$31,550
$50,000

$50,000
$29,700

$29,700
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$40,000

$40,000

Finance & Management Services



Grantee
Kenaitze Indian Tribe IRA.

Palmer Senior Citizens Center, Inc.

Nome Community Center, Inc.
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Community Initiative Matching Grants
Service Area(s) DHSS Region(s)

Cohoe, Cooper Landing, Southcentral
Kalifornsky, Kasilof, Kenai, Nikiski,
Salamatof, Soldotna, Sterling

Chistochina, Chitina, Copper Southcentral
Center, Cordova, Gakona,

Glennallen, Gulkana, Kenny Lake,

Tazlina, Valdez

Bering Strait Region, Nome US Kotzebue/Norton Sound
Census Area

Election District(s) Fund Source
29, 30, 31, 30 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19028 Total:

6,9, 32 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19029 Total:

39 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-230-19031 Total:

Program Total:

Amount
$40,000

$40,000
$35,000

$35,000
$25,000

$25,000
$861,700

Finance & Management Services



Finance & Management Services
Human Services Community Matching Grants
Granting Authority: 7AAC 78 - Grant Programs, AS 29.60.600 - 650

Description of Services: The Human Services Community Matching Grants, in accordance with AS 29.60.600, provide for essential human services. Essential
human services are those defined as "social services" in AS 47.75.060, except that they include only services whose unavailability would
subject persons needing the services to serious mental or physical hardship.

Assessment of Need: Per AS 29.60.600 each eligible political subdivision of the state will carry out a needs assessment to prioritize the proposed services and
will consult with a citizens' advisory group in consideration of services to be obtained under subawards. Applicants are required to
demonstrate that services provided under subawards are essential as statutorily defined.

Service Delivery Area: AS 29.60.650 restricts eligibility to cities with populations greater than 20,000; unified municipalities with populations greater than
100,000; and second class boroughs with populations greater than 65,000. Population is determined by the Department of Commerce,
Community, & Economic Development (DCCED). The Municipality of Anchorage, and the Matanuska-Susitna and Fairbanks North
Star Boroughs are currently eligible.

RBB Framework: Department Priorities
« 3 Safe & Responsible Individuals, Families & Communities

Department Core Services
« 3.2 Protect Vulnerable Alaskans
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Grantee

Anchorage, Municipality of

Fairbanks North Star Borough

Matanuska-Susitna Borough
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Human Services Community Matching Grants

Service Area(s)

Anchorage

Fairbanks

Mat-Su Borough

DHSS Region(s)

Anchorage

Interior

Southcentral

Election District(s) Fund Source

16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, Gen Fund
23,24, 25, 26, 27, 28

Grant Award 605-231-19001 Total:

1,2,3,4,5 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-231-19002 Total:

6,7,8,9, 10, 11,12 Gen Fund

Grant Award 605-231-19003 Total:

Program Total:

Amount
$826,231

$826,231
$271,458

$271,458
$289,311

$289,311
$1,387,000

Finance & Management Services



